Placing) to be used for the enhancement of the Group’s premium food and fine wine
programme.

The Company believes that there would be a greater demand for fine wine in the
forthcoming Christmas, New Year and Chinese New Year. The Company is negotiating
with a supplier (who is a third party independent from the Company and its connected
persons (as defined under the GEM Listing Rules)) on the terms of the purchase
agreement which is expected to be finalised soon. The consideration is approximately
USD1.9 million (equivalent to approximately HK$14.8 million). In view of the
forthcoming Christmas, New Year and Chinese New Year, the purchase will be made
soon so as to entice new higher spending customers to visit the restaurants with a view
of improving the average spending per customer per meal and the overall business of
the Group.

For the avoidance of doubt, the above supplemental information does not affect other
information contained in the Announcement.

4

Effect on Shareholding Structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
Completion, and (ii) immediately upon Completion:

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately upon
Completion

Shares % Shares %

Wiltshire Global Limited (1) 41,340,000 10.34 41,340,000 9.27
Easy Fame Investments Limited (2) 68,000,000 17.00 68,000,000 15.25
Peyton Global Limited (3) 68,000,000 17.00 68,000,000 15.25
Placees (4) – – 46,000,000 10.31
Other public Shareholders 222,660,000 55.66 222,660,000 49.92

400,000,000 100 446,000,000 100

Notes:

(1) Wiltshire Global Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. WONG Arnold Chi Chiu, an executive Director, a
co-founder and a controlling Shareholder of the Company.

(2) Easy Fame Investments Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. LO Yeung Kit Alan, an executive Director, a
co-founder and a controlling Shareholder of the Company.

(3) Peyton Global Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. PONG Kin Yee, an executive Director, a co-founder and
a controlling Shareholder of the Company.

(4) Pursuant to the Placing Agreement, the Placees are third parties independent of the Company and its
connected persons. As such, the Placees are treated as public Shareholders.